

## Act A-03-21 The University of Alabama 26<sup>th</sup> Senate 2021-2022

**Author:** Senator CJ Pearson

Sponsors: Senator Lauren Rouse, Senator Katie Morris, Senator Cameron Doyle, Senator Collier Dobbs, Senator Chuck Parse, Senator Charlie Crouse, Senator Mary Kate Grossman, Senator Benner Page, Senator Drew St. Charles, Senator John McLendon, Senator Luke Schroeder, Senator Hallie Foster, Senator Henry Boyle, Senator Deborah Oberkor, Senator John Dodd, Senator Jenna Berkower, Senator Jordan Jones, Senator Porter O'Doherty, Senator Andrew Bregman, Senator Hope Rider, Senator Ella Kutner, Senator Lauryn Parker, Senator Will Goodloe, Senator Sarah Beth Corona, Senator Jennifer Baggett, Senator Rebecca Lutonsky, Senator Taryn Geiger, Senator Sims Johnson, Senator Wyatt Burnette, Senator Luke Dille, Senator Paige Hoss, Senator Rachel Cordry

**Endorsements:** Jillian Fields, President; Sam Rickert, Executive Vice President; Sullivan Irvine, Vice President for Financial Affairs; Colin Marcum, Executive Secretary

## AN ACT REQUIRING THE WEEKLY POSTING OF THE SENATE DOCKET ONTO THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION WEBSITE, PRIOR TO ALL SENATE SESSIONS

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Student Government Association assembled.

Section 1. Findings:

1. The University of Alabama Student Government Association is committed to fulfilling its self-identified mission of "Students Serving Students".

- 2. In pursuit of this goal, The Student Government Association is committed to the ideal and principle of transparency.
- 3. However, some University students have expressed concerns about the lack of accessibility of the Senate docket, prior to meetings of the University of Alabama Student Government Association Senate.
- 4. In light of this. The Student Government Association is interested in exploring ways to maximize this accessibility, furthering and maintaining our commitment to encouraging student involvement within the Student Government Association.

## Section 2. Legislation:

- **5. THEREFORE, be it resolved,** The University of Alabama Student Government
- 6. Association will post the Senate docket onto the Student Government Association website and other platforms deemed appropriate by the SGA Communications Director and Webmaster, prior to all Senate meetings, providing reasonable notice.
  - 7. **Be it further resolved,** that copies of this Act be sent to: Dr. Stuart R. Bell, President of the University of Alabama; Angel Narvaez-Lugo, The University of Alabama Student Government Advisor; Sid Elkin, SGA Webmaster; Keely Brewer, *The Crimson White* Editor-in- Chief; and others as may be deemed necessary at a later date.